

Audience: Club Presidents, Junior Activities Coordinators, Director of Administration,

Inclusive Nipper Co-ordinators

Friday 2nd February 2024 Date:

Natalie Tucker, Member Development Contact:

Phone: 0438 168 214 office@slscc.com.au Email:

Summary	Inclusive Nipper Branch Championships - Sunday 25 th February 2024
Actions	Club nomination form - Nomination Form by 9am Wednesday 21st February 2024

SLSCC is pleased to announce that the SLSCC Inclusive Nipper Branch Championships will take place on Sunday 25th February 2024.

Event Details

Location: **Time:** 2:00pm **Toowoon Bay**

Date: Sunday 25th February 2024

If any changes for the event occur, communication will be via the event on SLSCC facebook page. 2023-2024 SLSCC Inclusive Nipper Branch Championships

Schedule of Events

Surf Race Beach Flags Wade

Board Race **Beach Sprints**

Order of events will be determined on the day depending conditions by the organising committee. Participation Medals will be awarded; however, this is a non-competitive event and open to a lot of fun and participation. A BBQ will be at the conclusion of the day.

Requirements

- Participants must be a 2023-2024 financial SLS member.
- Members must be aged 7 or above.
- If eligible members are competing in water events; participants/clubs must bring their own 1:1 SLS Proficient Water Safety personnel. Please bring a club labelled rescue tube for your water safety to use.
- Clubs are to provide foam nipper boards for participants wishing to compete in the Board Race.

How to Enter

- Club nomination form Nomination Form .
- Entries will close on Wednesday 21st February, 2024 at 9am.

A: 7/4 Teamster Close, Tuggerah, 2259 T: 02 4353 0299 | ABN: 67 048 543 118

















